8/25/2022 10:20 AM MCG

-> 918506176381



2

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000287801 3)))



H22000287801 3ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

PH 12: 1

2012 11:0 25

Account Name	: MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, P.C.
Account Number	: 120220000140
Phone	: (407)647-2777
Fax Number	: (407)647-2157

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Email Address: BMILL & MAUNAICOPPER.COM

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Outdoor Living Products Commodity Marketing, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

111 52 JUL 5:

l'

H220002878013

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OUTDOOR LIVING PRODUCTS COMMODITY MARKETING, INC.

The undersigned, acting as the sole incorporator, desiring to form a corporation for profit pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be Outdoor Living Products Commodity Marketing, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be as follows:

Principal Address Apopka, Florida 32703.

Mailing Address 2155 South Orange Blossom Trail 2155 South Orange Blossom Trail Apopka, Florida 32703

25 AH 2:

2693

ARTICLE III - TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall begin its corporate existence as of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE IV - GENERAL PURPOSE

The Purpose of the corporation is to: (a) function as an Interest Charge Domestic International Sales Corporation; and (b) to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding is one thousand (1,000) shares, which shall be designated Common Shares with a par value of two dollars and fifty cents (\$2.50) per share.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

H220002878013

The initial street address of the registered office of the corporation in the state of Florida is 200 E. New England Avenue, Suite 300, Winter Park, Florida 32789. The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address is Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C.

By: Brian A. Mills Date: August 25, 2022 Brian A. Mills for the firm

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial number of directors of the corporation shall be one (1). The election Α. of directors shall be as stated in the Bylaws.

œ The number of directors of the corporation may be increased or decreased Β. from time to time pursuant to By-Laws adopted by the shareholders, but shall never be less than the minimum number of directors required by applicable law.

C. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office until their successors are duly elected and have qualified, are:

Name

Address:

Paul D. Watson, Dir.

2155 South Orange Blossom Trail, Apopka, Florida 32703

2055 VUC

ខ្ល

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of the corporation is:

Name

Address:

٠

H220002878013

Paul D. Watson

2155 South Orange Blossom Trail, Apopka, Florida 32703

ARTICLE IX - BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, amend, or repeal By-Laws for the management of the corporation shall be vested solely in the shareholders of the corporation.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act.

2092 AUG 25 AH 2: 18

.

1

6

H220002878013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation at Winter Park, Florida, this _25th day of August _, 2022.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Brian A. Milla Date: August 25, 2022

Incorporator

8192 AUG 25 ANI 2: 18 . ---,--- +